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9:00-9:30

9:30-10:30

10:30-10:45

10:45-12pm

12:00-12:30

12:30-1:30

2025 Swiss Needle Cast Cooperative
Annual Meeting Agenda

December 4th, 2025, 9am — 12:00pm
Richardson Hall, Room 107,
College of Forestry, OSU, Corvallis;
Virtual attendance here

Opening Remarks and Introductions

Welcome, Introductions & News
Interim Department Head, FERM, College of Forestry

Associate Professor and Forest Health Extension
Specialist, FERM, College of Forestry

Swiss Needle Cast Cooperative Updates

2025 Swiss Needle Cast Cooperative Research
Progress, Activities & Updates

SNCC Research Progress 2025: Screening Tolerance
Advances & PCT Field Trials

Break (refreshments)

SNC & Forest Health Research Beyond the SNCC
UAV-Based Stress Detection in Douglas-fir Stands

Phylloshpere fungal microbiome in Douglas-fir
needles associated with Nothophaeocryptopus
gaeumannii

Bioclimatic Modeling of Suitable Climates for Forest
Root Disease Pathogens and Hosts

Lunch & Social for In-Person Attendees

Business meeting (SNCC members only)

¥ Oregon State
University

Jared LeBoldus
Mindy S. Crandall

John Riggins

Adam Carson

Cristian Gonzalez

Phil Peterson &
Jennifer Schulein

Sky Lan

Duncan Kroese


https://oregonstate.zoom.us/j/95579551577?pwd=oJrv4Kh1AZl8q84cKlOcugxrQmWQ5P.1
https://oregonstate.zoom.us/j/95579551577?pwd=oJrv4Kh1AZl8q84cKlOcugxrQmWQ5P.1
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