



2025 Swiss Needle Cast Cooperative Annual Meeting Agenda

December 4th, 2025, 9am – 12:00pm Richardson Hall, Room 107, College of Forestry, OSU, Corvallis; Virtual attendance here

9:00-9:30	Opening Remarks and Introductions	
	Welcome, Introductions & News	Jared LeBoldus
	Interim Department Head, FERM, College of Forestry	Mindy S. Crandall
	Associate Professor and Forest Health Extension Specialist, FERM, College of Forestry	John Riggins
9:30-10:30	Swiss Needle Cast Cooperative Updates	
	2025 Swiss Needle Cast Cooperative Research Progress, Activities & Updates	Adam Carson
	SNCC Research Progress 2025: Screening Tolerance Advances & PCT Field Trials	Cristian González
10:30-10:45	Break (refreshments)	
10:45-12pm	SNC & Forest Health Research Beyond the SNCC	
	UAV-Based Stress Detection in Douglas-fir Stands	Phil Peterson & Jennifer Schulein
	Phylloshpere fungal microbiome in Douglas-fir needles associated with <i>Nothophaeocryptopus</i> gaeumannii	Sky Lan
	Bioclimatic Modeling of Suitable Climates for Forest Root Disease Pathogens and Hosts	Duncan Kroese
12:00-12:30	Lunch & Social for In-Person Attendees	
12:30-1:30	Business meeting (SNCC members only)	



Members of the Swiss Needle Cast Cooperative:













